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LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
JEFFREY D. PROL  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
jprol@lowenstein.com  
BRENT WEISENBERG  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
bweisenberg@lowenstein.com 
COLLEEN M. RESTEL  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
crestel@lowenstein.com 
One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, New Jersey 07068 
Telephone: (973) 597-2500 
Facsimile: (973) 597-2400 
 
KELLER BENVENUTTI KIM LLP 
TOBIAS S. KELLER (Cal. Bar No. 151445) 
tkeller@kbkllp.com 
JANE KIM (Cal. Bar No. 298192) 
jkim@kbkllp.com 
GABRIELLE L. ALBERT (Cal. Bar No. 190895) 
galbert@kbkllp.com 
425 Market St., 26th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94105 
Telephone: (415) 496-6723 
Facsimile: (650) 636-9251 
 

Counsel for the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 
  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 

In re:  

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, 

Debtor. 

 Case No. 23-40523 WJL 
 
Chapter 11 
 
ORDER ALLOWING BERKELEY 
RESEARCH GROUP TO FILE 
MONTHLY FEE STATEMENTS 
 
[Re: Docket No. 659]  
 
 

 The Court having considered the Stipulation and Agreement for Order Allowing Berkeley 

Research Group to File Monthly Fee Statements (the “Stipulation”) [Dkt. No. 659], filed on 

___________________________________________ 
William J. Lafferty, III 
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

The following constitutes the order of the Court. 
Signed: December 27, 2023

Entered on Docket 
December 28, 2023
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
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December 5, 2023; and, pursuant to such stipulation and agreement of the Parties,1 and good 

cause appearing, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:  

1. BRG shall be re-included as a Professional subject to the compensation procedures 

of the Interim Fee Order.  

2. BRG may file a single Monthly Fee Statement for the period from June 23, 2023, 

through the end of October. 

3. In compliance with applicable provisions of the Bankruptcy Code, the Bankruptcy 

Rules, the Local Rules, and any other procedures and orders of the Court, BRG may apply for 

compensation on a monthly basis going forward.   

*END OF ORDER* 
  

 
1  Capitalized terms not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the 
Stipulation. 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 733    Filed: 12/27/23    Entered: 12/28/23 11:50:08    Page 2 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 3  

 
 

Court Service List 

All ECF Participants. 
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